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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
OF OREGON 

LC 84 

In the Matter of 

IDAHO POWER COMPANY, 

2023 Integrated Resource Plan. 

STAFF’S MODIFIED 
PROPOSED SCHEDULE 

[Expedited Consideration Requested] 

In response to ALJ Spruce’s request for a proposed procedural schedule for LC 84, Staff 

has conferred with Idaho Power Company to develop the below schedule for Idaho Power 

Company’s 2023 IRP, docketed as LC 84.  The proposed schedule has also been circulated to 

parties on the service list and no objections or requests for modifications have been made.  Given 

that all parties are in agreement, Staff files this schedule in lieu of holding a prehearing 

conference to establish the schedule. 

Event Current Date
Staff & Parties Opening Comments filed Wednesday, February 7, 2024
Utility Reply Comments Thursday, March 7, 2024
Commission Workshop No. 1 Tuesday, March 26, 2024

Tuesday, April 2, 2024
Staff Final Comments & Recommendations filed Thursday, April 25, 2024
All Parties’ Comments on Staff Final Comments & 
Recommendations

Thursday, May 23, 2024

Staff Report / PM Memo filed Tuesday, June 18, 2024
All Parties’ Comments on Staff Report / PM Memo filed Thursday, July 11, 2024
Special Public Meeting for Stakeholder feedback & 
Commission discussion

Tuesday, July 23, 2024

Special Public Meeting for Acknowledgement Decision Tuesday, July 30, 2024

/ / / 

/ / / 

/ / / 

 / / / 

/ / / 
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DATED this 9th day of November 2023. 

Respectfully submitted, 

ELLEN F. ROSENBLUM 
Attorney General 

/s/ Marli Klass

Marli Klass, OSB No. 223244 
Assistant Attorney General 
Of Attorneys for Staff of the Public Utility 
Commission of Oregon 


